
This report provided free of charge by:
AMS Sales Inc
7101 Cheviot Hills Dr
Raleigh, NC 27616

919-583-6257

4.1 / 5.0
13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/31/24 at
2:57:19 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

14  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

4  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

172,375  Last reported odometer reading

2011 NISSAN TITAN
PRO-4X
VIN: 1N6BA0CC1BN324685
CLUB CAB PICKUP
5.6L V8 F DOHC 32V
FLEX FUEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
AMS Sales Inc

4.1 / 5.0
13 Verified Reviews

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2011 2018 2020

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 3 mo. 2 yrs. 2 mo. 2 yrs. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida,
Florida

South
Carolina

North
Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 19,105/yr 13,178/yr

Last reported odometer reading 90,348 139,047 172,375

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service.
Locate an authorized Nissan dealer near you to
schedule an appointment.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2011

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,539 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://www.nissanusa.com/


07/12/2011 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

08/09/2011 4 Ed Napleton Automotive
Group
Riviera Beach, FL
ednapleton.com

4.6 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

08/15/2011 Ed Napleton Automotive
Group
Riviera Beach, FL
ednapleton.com

4.6 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Wheel locks installed
Nitrogen fill tires

08/26/2011 8 Dealer Inventory
West Palm Beach, FL

Vehicle offered for sale

11/05/2011 Firkins Nissan
Bradenton, FL
941-755-1571
firkinsnissan.com/index.
htm

4.5 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

11/05/2011 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

11/08/2011 25 Firkins Nissan
Bradenton, FL
941-755-1571
firkinsnissan.com/index.
htm

4.5 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pinstripe(s) installed
Nitrogen fill tires

12/16/2011 260 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sarasota, FL
Title #0107789840

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

01/14/2012 3,665 Gettel Hyundai of
Sarasota
Sarasota, FL
941-923-1411
gettelhyundai.com

4.4 / 5.0
720 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-



8,955 Customer
Favorites

06/12/2012 9,725 Gettel Hyundai of
Sarasota
Sarasota, FL
941-923-1411
gettelhyundai.com

4.4 / 5.0
720 Verified Reviews

8,955 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

07/20/2012 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sarasota, FL
Title #0107789840

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/12/2013 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sarasota, FL
Title #0107789840

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/19/2013 21,887 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Arlington, TX

Odometer reading reported

11/27/2013 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Arlington, TX
Title #0107789840

Title issued or updated
Vehicle repossessed
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/02/2013 21,888 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

12/07/2013 Daytona Nissan
Daytona Beach, FL
386-478-4019
daytonanissan.com

4.6 / 5.0
719 Verified Reviews

3,253 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

12/08/2013 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

02/03/2014 Daytona Nissan
Daytona Beach, FL
386-478-4019
daytonanissan.com

Vehicle sold

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-



4.6 / 5.0
719 Verified Reviews

3,253 Customer
Favorites

02/03/2014 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Coast, FL
Title #0107789840

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/04/2014 22,024 Daytona Nissan
Daytona Beach, FL
386-478-4019
daytonanissan.com

4.6 / 5.0
719 Verified Reviews

3,253 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Body electrical system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Owner 2
Purchased: 2014

Personal Vehicle
16,961 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/10/2014 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Coast, FL
Title #0107789840

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/11/2014 Daytona Nissan
Daytona Beach, FL
386-478-4019
daytonanissan.com

4.6 / 5.0
719 Verified Reviews

3,253 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/18/2014 23,058 Gary Yeomans Ford
Lincoln
Daytona Beach, FL
386-675-4210
garyyeomansford.com

4.6 / 5.0
1,390 Verified Reviews

20,055 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/27/2014 24,588 Daytona Nissan
Daytona Beach, FL
386-478-4019
daytonanissan.com

4.6 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-



719 Verified Reviews
3,253 Customer

Favorites

08/06/2014 32,995 Daytona Nissan
Daytona Beach, FL
386-478-4019
daytonanissan.com

4.6 / 5.0
719 Verified Reviews

3,253 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
3,750 mile service performed
Tires rotated
Axles checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/19/2014 38,117 Daytona Nissan
Daytona Beach, FL
386-478-4019
daytonanissan.com

4.6 / 5.0
719 Verified Reviews

3,253 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced
Brake fluid checked
Wipers/washers checked
Cabin air filter checked

03/17/2015 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Coast, FL
Title #0107789840

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/22/2016 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Coast, FL
Title #0107789840

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/24/2017 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Coast, FL
Title #0107789840

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/22/2017 Nissan North America
Inc.

Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #P7318 TTN FNR XTR ACU
MULTI TSB
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Nissan dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this campaign

Learn more about this campaign

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

Description: The current Air Bag Control Unit (ACU) rollover-sensing calibration logic could
allow for unintended curtain air bag deployment in rare instances occurring under certain
unique driving scenarios, usually involving unpaved roads or off-road where one side of the
vehicle is higher than the other.
Failure to have the ACU reprogrammed in a timely manner could result in unintended rollover
curtain air bag deployment. Customers should avoid driving off-road until the ACU software
can be updated in their vehicle.

http://www.nissanusa.com/


01/27/2018 90,290 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Deland, FL

Odometer reading reported

02/05/2018 90,348 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

02/22/2018 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Deland, FL
Title #0107789840

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 3
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle
19,105 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/27/2018 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/23/2018 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Goose Creek, SC
Title #770080346359948

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

11/18/2018 108,426 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
New Bern, NC
252-637-5304
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0
125 Verified Reviews

75 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/10/2019 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Goose Creek, SC
Title #770080346359948

Registration issued or renewed

06/14/2020 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Goose Creek, SC
Title #770080346359948

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

06/25/2020 139,047 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Remedy: Nissan is conducting a Voluntary Service Campaign to reprogram the ACU in 2004-
2014 Titan, 2005-2014 Frontier, and 2005-2014 Xterra vehicles. Nissan authorized dealers
will reprogram the ACU with updated software. The ACU reprogramming will improve
rollover-sensing calibration to address certain unique driving scenarios, and help prevent
unintended rollover curtain air bag deployment, while maintaining the design intent for
deployment in rollover crashes. This service, which is conducted at no charge to you for
parts and labor, should take approximately two (2) hours to complete. However, your Nissan
dealer may require your vehicle for a longer period of time based upon their work schedule.

-

-

-

-
-
-

-

-



Listed as a dealer vehicle

07/04/2020 Smart Cars By Wieland
Pittsboro, NC

4.3 / 5.0
8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 4
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
13,178 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/27/2020 139,275 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Selma, NC

Odometer reading reported

08/20/2020 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Selma, NC
Title #779482202331047

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

10/16/2020 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Selma, NC
Title #779482202331047

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

08/20/2021 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Selma, NC
Title #779482202331047

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

10/07/2022 170,177 Clayton Lube and Tune
Clayton, NC
919-879-8282
claytonlubeandtune.com/

4.8 / 5.0
166 Verified Reviews

1,793 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

11/18/2022 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Selma, NC
Title #779482202331047

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

01/28/2023 172,312 Deacon Jones Kia
Goldsboro, NC
919-581-0345
deaconjoneskia.com/

4.8 / 5.0
24 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-
-

-

-

-

-



1,074 Customer
Favorites

02/09/2023 Nissan North America
Inc.

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23E-012
Recall #PC947 ARM TTN DR AB EM
NTB23-080
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Nissan dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this recall

Learn more about this recall

05/18/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

06/16/2023 Deacon Jones Chevrolet
of La Grange
La Grange, NC
252-566-3131
deaconjoneschevroletofl
agrange.com/

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/26/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

07/31/2023 172,365 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a dealer vehicle

08/04/2023 Deacon Jones Hyundai
Goldsboro, NC
919-921-8558
deaconjoneshyundai.com
/

4.6 / 5.0
17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

08/26/2023 172,375 AMS Sales Inc
Raleigh, NC
919-750-1951
amssalesinc.com/

4.1 / 5.0
13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-

-

Description: THE RESIN EMBLEM ON THE DRIVER S AIRBAG MODULE COVER IN AFFECTED
VEHICLES MAY HAVE REDUCED DURABILITY DUE TO POTENTIAL SUPPLIER PRODUCTION
PROCESS VARIATION. IN THIS CONDITION, OVER TIME THE POSTS OF THE EMBLEM MAY
DEVELOP CRACKS, AND THE EMBLEM AND RETAINER COMPONENTS COULD DETACH IN
THE EVENT OF AN AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT.
A DETACHED EMBLEM AND/OR RETAINER COMPONENT MAY BECOME A PROJECTILE
DURING AN AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT, INCREASING THE RISK OF INJURY TO VEHICLE
OCCUPANTS.
Remedy: Dealers will inspect and, if necessary, replace the Driver Airbag Cover.

-

-

http://www.nissanusa.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help


Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Repossession
When a repossession occurs a vehicle owner fails to make loan payments, and the financial institution holding the
title takes possession of the vehicle.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/31/24 2:57:19 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 NISSAN TITAN
vehicle (VIN: 1N6BA0CC1BN324685), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
1/31/24 at 3:57 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

